Position

Public Works Director
Public Works Manager
Public Works Manager
Public Works Manager
Wwtp Superintendent
Associate Engineer

Solid Waste Supervisor
Senior Equipment Mechanic
Wastewater Collections Sup
Wwtp Maintenance Supervisor
Lead Solid Waste Operator
Equipment Mechanic
Senior Wwtp Operator
Solid Waste Supervisor
Financial Analyst

Solid Waste Equip Services
Worker

Lead Wwtp Operator

Lead Equipment Mechanic
Lead Solid Waste Operator
Senior Equipment Mechanic

Solid Waste Equip Services
Worker

Solid Waste Supervisor
Fleet Maintenance Supervisor

Lead Waste Water
Maintenance Tech

Quality Assurance Supervisor
Senior Wwtp Operator
Senior Equipment Mechanic

Senior Traffic Signal Technician

Other Positions Held City

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Department

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Total Wages

$167,156
$110,184
$108,710
$108,050
$98,854
$93,248
$87,828
$83,911
$81,563
$80,555
$79,116
$78,636
$78,024
$77,872
$77,574
$77,484

$76,965
$75.284
$75,063
$73,915
$73,893

$72,533
$72,474
$72,443

$71,919
$71,600
$70,751
$70,125

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$42,103
$33,386
$33,161
$33,161
$31,679
$30,977
$27,815
$26,661
$27,590
$27,564
$25,547
$25,286
$26,967
$27,590
$28,481
$16,464

$27,326
$26,677
$25,331
$26,655
$25,178

$27,040
$27,805
$26,397

$27,592
$18,370
$26,623
$26,378



Senior Equipment Mechanic

Street Maintenance & Traffic
Control Sup

Heavy Equipment Operator
Maintenance Mechanic

Senior Wastewater
Maintenance Worker

Mechanic Welder
Wwtp Operator I
Wwtp Operator I

Lead Street Maintenance
Worker

Lead Waste Water
Maintenance Tech

Wwtp Operator Il

Wwtp Operator Il

Lead Equipment Mechanic
Heavy Equipment Operator

Lead Street Maintenance
Worker

Lead Waste Water
Maintenance Tech

Senior Wastewater
Maintenance Worker

Maintenance Mechanic
Lead Solid Waste Operator

Solid Waste Del Maintenance
Worker

Lead Traffic Safety Worker

Solid Waste Operator

Lead Solid Waste Operator
Heavy Equipment Operator

Senior Parts Inventory
Specialist

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$69,966
$68,939

$68,844
$68,579
$67,661

$66,793
$66,595
$66,548
$66,329

$66,144

$66,100
$66,016
$65,799
$63,720
$63,353

$63,022

$62,977

$62,912
$62,719
$62,622

$62,399
$62,127
$60,791
$60,554
$60,336

$26,486
$25,301

$25,425
$25,486
$25,298

$26,462
$25,744
$25,742
$25,283

$27,018

$25,744
$25,548
$26,677
$25,473
$16,463

$24,761

$25,102

$25,311
$25,269
$24,581

$25,234
$24,581
$11,071
$16,508
$24,822



Solid Waste Del Maintenance
Worker

Solid Waste Del Maintenance
Worker

Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Maintenance Mechanic
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Industrial Waste Inspector
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator

Maintenance Mechanic
Assistant

Solid Waste Operator
Senior Accounting Assistant
Heavy Equipment Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$60,094

$59,603

$58,944
$57,166
$57,129
$56,913
$56,869
$56,328
$56,269
$55.878
$55,790
$55,772
$55,633

$55,629
$55,438
$55,432
$55,335
$55,271
$55,101
$54,748
$54,496
$54,496
$53,907
$53,561
$53,334
$53,234
$53,192
$52,714
$52,503

$24,385

$24,385

$24,581
$24,581
$24,581
$25,492
$24,385
$24,385
$25,089
$24,581
$24,385
$15,695
$23,601

$24,581
$16,169
$23,661
$15,831
$24,307
$24,581
$24,581
$15,695
$24,385
$24,581
$14,688
$24,581
$15,761
$24,384
$24,581
$24,581



Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator
Senior Admin Assistant
Solid Waste Operator
Senior Office Assistant
Senior Office Assistant
Senior Office Assistant
Wwtp Operator Ill
Solid Waste Operator

Maintenance Mechanic
Assistant

Solid Waste Operator

Waste Water Maintenance
Worker

Solid Waste Operator

Waste Water Maintenance
Worker

Solid Waste Operator

Waste Water Maintenance
Worker

Solid Waste Operator

Solid Waste Operator
Maintenance Service Worker
Senior Office Assistant

Solid Waste Operator

Office Assistant

Office Assistant

Equipment Mechanic Trainee

Waste Water Maintenance
Worker

Maintenance Service Worker

Solid Waste Operator

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Visalia

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

$52,162
$51,975
$51,869
$51,836
$51,823
$50,211
$49,940
$49,428
$47,777
$46,775
$46,449

$46,360
$45,410

$45,365
$44,976

$44,038
$42,956

$42,721
$42,196
$41,801
$41,111
$39,189
$35,553
$34,462
$33,456
$32,346

$32,037
$30,352

$24,419
$24,199
$23,065
$21,271
$24,385
$15,377
$23,949
$24,145
$16,332
$23,625
$23,657

$14,352
$13,833

$13,875
$12,644

$14,113
$22,653

$23,022
$13,622
$12,743
$20,743
$11,474
$21,907
$21,787
$12,707
$21,354

$21,317
$13,162



Traffic Signal Technician
Solid Waste Operator
Street Maintenance Worker

Waste Water Maintenance
Worker

Wwtp Operator Ill
Solid Waste Operator
Solid Waste Operator

Senior Heavy Equipment
Operator

Hourly-Office/Clerical
Traffic Signal Technician
Solid Waste Operator
Equipment Mechanic Trainee
Hourly Service Maintenance
Traffic Signal Technician
Wwtp Operator I
Hourly-Office/Clerical
Wwtp Operator I

Hourly Service Maintenance
Hourly Service Maintenance
Maintenance Mechanic
Hourly Service Maintenance
Solid Waste Operator
Hourly Service Maintenance
Hourly Service Maintenance
Hourly Service Maintenance
Solid Waste Operator

Solid Waste Operator
Hourly Service Maintenance
Hourly Service Maintenance

Hourly Service Maintenance

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia
Visalia

Visalia

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$30,321
$30,314
$26,277
$24,925

$22,565
$21,575
$20,880
$20,722

$19,290
$19,236
$18,916
$18,717
$18,030
$17,329
$15,484
$12,555
$8,473
$8,048
$7,684
$6,816
$6,003
$5,593
$4,921
$4,700
$4,685
$3,316
$3,158
$2,612
$2,342
$1,332

$13,249
$10,814
$5,642
$6,404

$9,832
$6,011
$9,353

$309

$386
$8,995
$8,483
$7,562
$361
$4,954
$7,544
$251
$2,904
$161
$154
$1,665
$120
$1,054
$98
$94
$94
$795
$192
$52
$47
$27



