Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Public Works Director		Visalia	Public Works	\$167,156	\$42,103
Public Works Manager		Visalia	Public Works	\$110,184	\$33,386
Public Works Manager		Visalia	Public Works	\$108,710	\$33,161
Public Works Manager		Visalia	Public Works	\$108,050	\$33,161
Wwtp Superintendent		Visalia	Public Works	\$98,854	\$31,679
Associate Engineer		Visalia	Public Works	\$93,248	\$30,977
Solid Waste Supervisor		Visalia	Public Works	\$87,828	\$27,815
Senior Equipment Mechanic		Visalia	Public Works	\$83,911	\$26,661
Wastewater Collections Sup		Visalia	Public Works	\$81,563	\$27,590
Wwtp Maintenance Supervisor		Visalia	Public Works	\$80,555	\$27,564
Lead Solid Waste Operator		Visalia	Public Works	\$79,116	\$25,547
Equipment Mechanic		Visalia	Public Works	\$78,636	\$25,286
Senior Wwtp Operator		Visalia	Public Works	\$78,024	\$26,967
Solid Waste Supervisor		Visalia	Public Works	\$77,872	\$27,590
Financial Analyst		Visalia	Public Works	\$77,574	\$28,481
Solid Waste Equip Services Worker		Visalia	Public Works	\$77,484	\$16,464
Lead Wwtp Operator		Visalia	Public Works	\$76,965	\$27,326
Lead Equipment Mechanic		Visalia	Public Works	\$75,284	\$26,677
Lead Solid Waste Operator		Visalia	Public Works	\$75,063	\$25,331
Senior Equipment Mechanic		Visalia	Public Works	\$73,915	\$26,655
Solid Waste Equip Services Worker		Visalia	Public Works	\$73,893	\$25,178
Solid Waste Supervisor		Visalia	Public Works	\$72,533	\$27,040
Fleet Maintenance Supervisor		Visalia	Public Works	\$72,474	\$27,805
Lead Waste Water Maintenance Tech		Visalia	Public Works	\$72,443	\$26,397
Quality Assurance Supervisor		Visalia	Public Works	\$71,919	\$27,592
Senior Wwtp Operator		Visalia	Public Works	\$71,600	\$18,370
Senior Equipment Mechanic		Visalia	Public Works	\$70,751	\$26,623
Senior Traffic Signal Technician		Visalia	Public Works	\$70,125	\$26,378

Senior Equipment Mechanic	Visalia	Public Works	\$69,966	\$26,486
Street Maintenance & Traffic Control Sup	Visalia	Public Works	\$68,939	\$25,301
Heavy Equipment Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$68,844	\$25,425
Maintenance Mechanic	Visalia	Public Works	\$68,579	\$25,486
Senior Wastewater Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$67,661	\$25,298
Mechanic Welder	Visalia	Public Works	\$66,793	\$26,462
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$66,595	\$25,744
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$66,548	\$25,742
Lead Street Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$66,329	\$25,283
Lead Waste Water Maintenance Tech	Visalia	Public Works	\$66,144	\$27,018
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$66,100	\$25,744
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$66,016	\$25,548
Lead Equipment Mechanic	Visalia	Public Works	\$65,799	\$26,677
Heavy Equipment Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$63,720	\$25,473
Lead Street Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$63,353	\$16,463
Lead Waste Water Maintenance Tech	Visalia	Public Works	\$63,022	\$24,761
Senior Wastewater Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$62,977	\$25,102
Maintenance Mechanic	Visalia	Public Works	\$62,912	\$25,311
Lead Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$62,719	\$25,269
Solid Waste Del Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$62,622	\$24,581
Lead Traffic Safety Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$62,399	\$25,234
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$62,127	\$24,581
Lead Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$60,791	\$11,071
Heavy Equipment Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$60,554	\$16,508
Senior Parts Inventory Specialist	Visalia	Public Works	\$60,336	\$24,822

Solid Waste Del Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$60,094	\$24,385
Solid Waste Del Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$59,603	\$24,385
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$58,944	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$57,166	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$57,129	\$24,581
Maintenance Mechanic	Visalia	Public Works	\$56,913	\$25,492
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$56,869	\$24,385
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$56,328	\$24,385
Industrial Waste Inspector	Visalia	Public Works	\$56,269	\$25,089
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,878	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,790	\$24,385
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,772	\$15,695
Maintenance Mechanic Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,633	\$23,601
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,629	\$24,581
Senior Accounting Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,438	\$16,169
Heavy Equipment Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,432	\$23,661
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,335	\$15,831
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,271	\$24,307
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$55,101	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$54,748	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$54,496	\$15,695
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$54,496	\$24,385
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$53,907	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$53,561	\$14,688
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$53,334	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$53,234	\$15,761
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$53,192	\$24,384
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$52,714	\$24,581
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$52,503	\$24,581

Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$52,162	\$24,419
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$51,975	\$24,199
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$51,869	\$23,065
Senior Admin Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$51,836	\$21,271
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$51,823	\$24,385
Senior Office Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$50,211	\$15,377
Senior Office Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$49,940	\$23,949
Senior Office Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$49,428	\$24,145
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$47,777	\$16,332
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$46,775	\$23,625
Maintenance Mechanic Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$46,449	\$23,657
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$46,360	\$14,352
Waste Water Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$45,410	\$13,833
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$45,365	\$13,875
Waste Water Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$44,976	\$12,644
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$44,038	\$14,113
Waste Water Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$42,956	\$22,653
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$42,721	\$23,022
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$42,196	\$13,622
Maintenance Service Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$41,801	\$12,743
Senior Office Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$41,111	\$20,743
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$39,189	\$11,474
Office Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$35,553	\$21,907
Office Assistant	Visalia	Public Works	\$34,462	\$21,787
Equipment Mechanic Trainee	Visalia	Public Works	\$33,456	\$12,707
Waste Water Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$32,346	\$21,354
Maintenance Service Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$32,037	\$21,317
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$30,352	\$13,162

Traffic Signal Technician	Visalia	Public Works	\$30,321	\$13,249
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$30,314	\$10,814
Street Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$26,277	\$5,642
Waste Water Maintenance Worker	Visalia	Public Works	\$24,925	\$6,404
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$22,565	\$9,832
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$21,575	\$6,011
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$20,880	\$9,353
Senior Heavy Equipment Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$20,722	\$309
Hourly-Office/Clerical	Visalia	Public Works	\$19,290	\$386
Traffic Signal Technician	Visalia	Public Works	\$19,236	\$8,995
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$18,916	\$8,483
Equipment Mechanic Trainee	Visalia	Public Works	\$18,717	\$7,562
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$18,030	\$361
Traffic Signal Technician	Visalia	Public Works	\$17,329	\$4,954
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$15,484	\$7,544
Hourly-Office/Clerical	Visalia	Public Works	\$12,555	\$251
Wwtp Operator III	Visalia	Public Works	\$8,473	\$2,904
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$8,048	\$161
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$7,684	\$154
Maintenance Mechanic	Visalia	Public Works	\$6,816	\$1,665
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$6,003	\$120
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$5,593	\$1,054
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$4,921	\$98
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$4,700	\$94
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$4,685	\$94
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$3,316	\$795
Solid Waste Operator	Visalia	Public Works	\$3,158	\$192
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$2,612	\$52
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$2,342	\$47
Hourly Service Maintenance	Visalia	Public Works	\$1,332	\$27